NOTICE OF REFERENDUM

Marquette County

April 7, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that an election in the County of Marquette, the following Resolution of the County Board will be submitted to a vote of the people:

January 21, 2020 Session of the Marquette County Board

Resolution 2-2020

RESOLUTION TO CALL FOR APRIL 2020 REFERENDUM RELATED TO CALLING FOR A NONPARTISAN PROCEDURE FOR LEGISLATIVE AND CONGRESSIONAL REDISTRICTING PLANS

The question will appear on the ballot as follows:

"Should Marquette County request that the Wisconsin Legislature create a nonpartisan procedure for the preparation of legislative and congressional redistricting plans ending the practice of gerrymandering in Wisconsin?"

EXPLANATION

A 'yes" vote allows Marquette County to advise the Wisconsin Legislature to create a nonpartisan procedure for the preparation of legislative and congressional redistricting plans.

A 'no' vote means Marquette County will not send an advisory recommendation to the Wisconsin Legislature to create a nonpartisan procedure for the preparation of legislative and congressional redistricting plans.

Done in the City of Montello, on March 24, 2020.

Gary L. Sorensen, Marquette County Clerk